

GAHC010164492024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Intest.Cas./5/2024

AFROZA RAHMAN AND ANR
W/O ADILUR RAHMAN
RESIDENT OF RAHMAN BUILDING, S.S. ROAD, LAKHTOKIA, PS
PANBAZAR, GUWAHATI 781001, DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM

2: AZANA RAHMAN
D/O LATE ADILUR RAHMAN
RESIDENT OF RAHMAN BUILDING
S.S. ROAD
LAKHTOKIA
PS PANBAZAR
GUWAHATI 781001
DIST KAMRUP M ASSA

VERSUS

DR NILUFAR RAHMAN AND ANR
W/O SR. NADER MOHAN DESI,
RESIDENT OF 9/4 PATEL RAMIAHNAGAR, BYRATHI CROSS, KOTNANUR ,
HENNUR MAIN ROAD, BANGALORE, KARNATAKA, 560077

2:MR. ATIKUR RAHMAN
S/O LATE ABIDUR RAHMAN

RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 22
URBAN CITY COMPLEX
NEAR INTERNATIONAL HOSPITAL
GS ROAD
GUWAHATI
KAMRUP M ASSAM 78100

For the petitioner (s) : Mr. A. Baruah, Advocate

For the respondent (s) : XXXX

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
ORDER

04.06.2025

Taking into account that service is complete and LCR has also been received, list the present proceedings for hearing on 12.08.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant